

www.spacapital.com

## SPA Capital Services Ltd.

CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749

25, C-Block Community Centre

Janak Puri, New Delhi-110 058

Tel.: 011-45675500, 45586600

Fax: 011-45675508

Email: info@spacapital.com

April 14, 2023

## **BSE** Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code - 542376

<u>Sub</u>: <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith Certificate for the year ended March 31, 2023 certifying compliance with the requirements of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We request that kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For SPA Capital Services Limited

Manish Kumar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above



## SPA Capital Services Ltd.

CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749

25, C-Block Community Centre

Janak Puri, New Delhi-110 058

Tel.: 011-45675500, 45586600

Fax: 011-45675508

Email: info@spacapital.com

14.04.2023

## **BSE** Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code - 542376

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Pursuant to regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby confirm that all activities in the Financial Year 2022-23 in relation to share transfer facility of the SPA Capital Services Limited (the Company) are maintained by Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, MAS Services Limited, Category- I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent bearing SEBI Registration No: INR000004009.

for SPA Capital Services Limited

Manish Kumar

New Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi

for MAS Services Li

Sharwan Mang

General Manager

Place: New Delhi